PLEASE READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE OMPLETING THIS FORM.

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE
Katherine Harris

Secretary of State SFCrr ¥ FILED
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS LyiLg t;,“’ (?J';R(“B r'?P STAT

DdCUMENT # P98000006357

1. Corporation Name

ALTERNATIVE TRAINING PHILOSOPHY, INC.

Principal Place of Business

1707 VILLAGE BOULEVARD
WEST PALM BEAGH FL 33408

Malling Address

1707 VILLAGE BOULEVARD
WEST PALM BEACH FL 33400

10

If above addresses are incorrect in any way, line through Incorrect Information and enter correction below.

2 New Principal Office Address, If Applicabls 3. New Malling Cffice Address, if Applicable 4. '?E‘S; e aleld g lo?ludalmed
o ness in
Suite, Apt. #. etc. Suite, Apt. #, etc. T Nu::er ) 01’20“998
Gy & State Cy & Stale O) S - -08%0¢L eYP - :zr:;tble
z® Country ze Couniry " GERTIFICATE OF 8TATUS DEsRED [ RAABANPADTE

7. Names and Street Addresses of Each Officer and/or Direclor (Florida nonprofit corporations must list at least 3 directore)

Name of Officers Stree! Address of Each _
. Title(s) ) end/or Directors 3 r and/or Dirédor p City / State / 2ip
D HADER, KAREN L 1707 VILLAGE BOULEVARD WEST PALM BEACH FL 33409
» 4y = =
-10/22/93~--01012-~003
ok 150,00  wekx]150, 00
)\ p\?
8. Name and Address of Current Reglstered Agent 9. Name end Address of New Registered Agent
Name g
HADER, KAREN L
1707 VILLAGE BOULEV, ireel Address (P.C. Box Number Is Not Acceptable} g
WEST PALM BEACH FL Sulte, Apl. #, Eic.
[ Chy i Etate Zip Code

bpve named corporation, am famitiar with and accept lhp obligations of Section 607.0505, F.5.

TSR oef 1799

10. 1, being appointed the regf\ored agent of the

Signature of
Registered Agenl

Date

(]

tSTERED AGENT MUST SIGN
director or the receiver or trustee empowered to execute this application as provided for in chapter 607 or 617, £.5. | further cerlify that when fillng
the reason for dissolution has been eliminaled, the corporate name eatisfles the requirements of section 607.0401 or 617.0401, F.S., that sll fees
d e names of Individuals listed on this form do not qualify for an exemption under section 119.07(3)(1). F.5. The |nformaﬂon Indicated
slgnature shall have the same legal effect as if mada under oath.

11. 1 cartify that | am an ofﬁoer;b
this reinstatemant appllca

SN

R PRINTED NAME OF SIGNING OFFICER OR DIRECTOR

D12 syt

Date Daytime Phone #

et odez_ )




Alternative Tralning Philesephy, inc, o
o . 1707 Village Blvd. #105
- West Palm Beach, Florida 33409

Phone S61-713-0061
Fax 561-712-0874

October 12, 1999

Department of State
Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re:  Alternative Trammg Phllosophy, Inc.
Doc. No.: P98000006357 g

Dear Sir or Madam:

Pursuant to my conversation with your office today, enclosed please find a check
in the amount of $150.00 which represents the annual fee for the. above referenced
corporation. It is my understanding that this oorpdratlon ‘has been admiinistratively
dissolved due to its failure to file an annusl report. T was informed that two notices from -
your office were sent to this corporation to advise that an annual report was due to be
filed. However, this corporation never reoelved said notwes as ev:dcnced by the attached; o
affidavits. : :

It must be stated that at all matenal times this ¢orporanon had every intention of
being in complete and full compliance with all appropriate administrative rules and
Florida Statutes. However, it was under the belief that its annual report was duc to be
filed between January 1, 2000 and May 1, 2000, not January 1, 1999 and May 1, 1999..
Its officers misunderstood your office’s instructions, Which state “a- corporation annual o
report will be due this office between January 1 and May 1 of the year following the
calendar year of the file date year.” ' It was ‘this corporation’s_belief that the “year -
following the calendar year of the file date year” was the end of 1999 since the file date :
was 1998. Therefore, it was believed that ah annual report was due January 1,2000. In
addition, this corporation never recewed the notices advising that the Teport was due. If
this corporation had received said notices it would have immediately filed its annual -
report. This corporation apologizes for the mlsunderStandmg and unequwocal]y states '
that any failure to file it annual report was not intentional or o avoid its rcspons:blhly as’
a Florida corporation, but due to a mlsunderstandmg of the language provided in the
administrative rules. .

This corporation is desirous of :emmmng in extstence to oonduét busmess in the' -
State of Florida and will take all steps noocssaxy todoso. It must be further stated that




e

Department of State Letter
October 12, 1999
Page 2

this corporation is in complete compliance with all local licensing and zoning laws, pays
all debts on time, pays all taxes due and owing on time, and has never had a complaint
with the Better Business Bureau or like agency. Its records are available for copy and
review by your office if desired. R LI ST

If you have any questions, please @:onttict me at the above address and telephone
number. o g " ‘ '

1 thank you for your kind assistance in this matter.

Sincerely, .
ALTERNATIVE fRAINING PHILOSOPHY, INC.

\

Prgsident and CEO

Enclosure




STATE OF FLORIDA )
COUNTY OF PALM BEACH )) * |

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared Karen Hader, who, being first
duly sworn, deposes and says: |

1. I am over the age of 18 and have personal knowledge of the facts set forth herein.

2. I am the owner, President, and CEO of Altemat{ve Training Philosophy, Inc.

3. As the owner, President, and CEQ of Mtemativé Training Philosophy, Inc., I was under
the reasonable belief that the annual report for AltemativeiTraining Philosophy, Inc. was due to be
filed with the Department of State between Yanuary 1, 2000 and May 1, 2000, not January 1, 1999
and May 1, 1999. I misunderstood the language provided to me by the Department of State in its
correspondence regarding the date of filing the annual report.

4. As the owner, President, and CEO of Alternative Training Philosophy, Inc. it is one of my
responsibilities to receive and open the mail addressed to this corporation.

5. To the best of my recollection, this corporation did not receive any notices or
correspondence from the Department of State with regard to its 1998 annual report. If this
corporation had received such notice, it would have realizeﬂ that it was mistaken in its belief that its

annual report was due to be filed between January 1, 2000 and May 1, 2000 and would have timely




STATE OF FLORIDA )
COUNTY OF PALM BEACH ))SSI
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared Stacey L. Griffiths, who, being
first duly sworn, deposes and says:
1. I am over the age of 18 ahd have personal know@edge of the facts set forth herein.
2. Tam the bookkeeper and administrative assistant of Alternative Training Philosophy, Inc.
3. As the bookkeeper and administrative assistant 6f Alternative Training Philosophy, Inc.,
I have, from time to time, received and opened the mail ad;lressed to this corporation,
5. To the best of my recollection, this corpo:fation did not receive any notices or

correspondence from the Department of State with regard to its 1998 annual report.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NAUGHT.

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF PALM BEACH

The foregoing instrument was sworn and subscribed to me on this _& day of

1999 by STACEY L. GRIFFITHS. She is personally known to me or has produced

a valid drivers license as identification, and she acknowledged to me that she executed the same for
the purpose therein expressed, and that she is authorized 49 do sq.

1,

L jotary Pu[ blic | E , [ |
:‘:ﬁhw Comemission CC710217 :

oy Expires January 22, 2002 Print Name

CLUO0A

Comrlnission Number




filed its 1998 annual report.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NAUGHT.

—
N ER

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF PALM BEACH

The foregoing instrument was sworn and subscribed to me on this _[bay of

Ve k 1999 by KAREN HADER. She is personally known to me or has produced a valid

drivers license as identification, and she acknowledged to me that she executed the same for the
purpose therein expressed, and that she is authorized to .

#5525, Linda L Hotand
* %My Commission CC710217
o ¥ Expires January 22, 2002

Commission Number




